# OP \$65.00 0063199

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM331988 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE MORGAN CRUCIBLE COMPANY PLC.		03/27/2013	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Morgan Advanced Materials plc	
Street Address:	Quadrant, 55-57 High Street	
City:	Windsor, Berkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SL4 1LP	
Entity Type:	public limited company: UNITED KINGDOM	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0063199	SALAMANDER THE MORGAN CRUCIBLE COMPANY L	
Registration Number:	1517771	MC	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** miskowitz@kiltown.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Iskowitz, Kilpatrick Townsend Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M8540-172194, 172224	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Iskowitz, Kilpatrick Townsend	
SIGNATURE:	/mji/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2015	

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0095

900315606

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0096

**RECORDED: 02/12/2015**